Alomide (lodoxamide) 0.1% Eye Drops View larger

Alomide (Lodoxamide) 0.1% Eye Drops

ALM9901

New product

BUY MORE PAY LESS

QuantityDiscount
25%
310%
415%
520%

More details

2000 Items

$34.00

Volume discounts

QuantityDiscountYou Save
2 5% Up to $3.40
3 10% Up to $10.20
4 15% Up to $20.40
5 20% Up to $34.00

More info

1. What ALOMIDE is and what it is used for


    ALOMIDE was a clear, colorless or very slightly yellow dropper containing 5 ml of solution and is packaged in a bottle with a safety ring, which guarantees that it is opened by you for the first time.
    ALOMIDE is used to treat symptoms of non-infected allergic conjunctival inflammation in your eye.
    The conjunctiva is a thin layer that covers the inside of your eyelid and the front surface of your eye. Inflammation of the conjunctiva is inflammation in this area (appears as redness, pain and swelling) and may be due to allergies.



2.How to use ALOMIDE?



Always use ALOMIDE as prescribed by your doctor.

The usual dose is one or two drops instilled into the eye(s) four times a day at regular intervals. Your doctor will tell you how long your treatment will take.



3. What are the possible side effects?



Like all medicines, there may be side effects in people who are sensitive to the substances contained in ALOMIDE.

Side effects are listed as shown in the following categories:

Very common Common

Unusual

Rare Very rare Not known

It can be seen in at least 1 of 10 patients.

It can be seen less than one in 10 patients, but more than one in 100 patients.

It can be seen less than one in 100 patients, but more than one in 1000 patients.

It can be seen in less than one in 1000 patients.

It can be seen in less than one in 10000 patients.

It cannot be estimated from the available data.
Very common:

• Eye discomfort
Widespread:
blurred vision
dry eye
itchy eye
increase in tears
eye redness
Unusual:
eye pain
eye edema
eye strain
Abnormal sensitivity in the eye
Foreign body sensation in the eyes
eye discharge
eye irritation
dizziness
Dizziness
Nausea
warming sensation
skin peeling
Rare:
drug sensitivity
Sleeping state
taste disorder
Inflammation of the eyelids
eye allergy
Defect of vision
Edema of the eyelid
dry nose
Sneeze
stomach upset
Debris

4. Things to consider before using ALOMIDE

DO NOT USE ALOMIDE in the following conditions

If;

• if you have a hypersensitivity (allergy) to lodoxamide or any of its ingredients
USE ALOMIDE CAREFULLY in the following situations
If you are using it in children under 4 years old.
Only apply ALOMIDE to your eyes.
Temporary eye discomfort, burning or itching at the start of ALOMIDE treatment

you can feel. If these symptoms persist for a long time, contact your doctor.
Do not exceed the application frequency recommended by your doctor.

Concomitant use with other drugs

If these warnings apply to you, even at any time in the past, please consult your doctor.
Using ALOMIDE with food and drink

Using ALOMIDE with food and drink
Pregnancy

Consult your doctor or pharmacist before using this medication.

Do not use ALOMIDE during pregnancy unless your doctor deems it necessary.

If you realize that you are pregnant during your treatment, consult your doctor or pharmacist immediately.
Breast-feeding

Consult your doctor or pharmacist before using this medication.

Do not use ALOMIDE during breastfeeding unless your doctor deems it necessary.


5.Storage of ALOMIDE


Keep ALOMIDE out of the sight and reach of children and in its package. Store at room temperature below 25°C. Close the bottle tightly after use. Use within 1 month after opening.

Use in accordance with expiration dates.